JURY LAWS AMENDMENT ACT (NORTHERN IRE-LAND), 1926.

Appointed day for Operation of Certain Sections,

MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND PRIVY COUNCIL OF NORTHERN IRELAND.

1927. No. 19.

Whereas it is provided by Section eighteen of The Jury Laws Amendment Act (Northern Ireland), 1926 (in this Order referred to as "the Act") that the Act shall come into operation on such day as the Governor of Northern Ireland may by Order in Council appoint, and that different days may be appointed for different purposes and for different provisions of the Act:

And whereas by Order of the Lords Justices and Privy Council dated the fourteenth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and twenty-six, the fifteenth day of June, 1926 was fixed as the appointed day for the bringing into operation all the provisions of the Act, except the provisions of Sections four, five, thirteen, fourteen, fifteen, sixteen, and the fifth Schedule:

Now I, James Albert Edward, Duke of Abercorn, Governor of Northern Ireland by and with the advice and consent of His Majesty's Privy Council in Northern Ireland, and by virtue of the powers vested in Me by the above-mentioned Act and by all other powers Me thereunto enabling Hereby Order as follows:—

Sections four, thirteen, fourteen, fifteen, sixteen, and the Fifth Schedule of the Act shall come into operation on the tenth day of January, One thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven, and Section five of the Act shall come into operation on the twenty-first day of March, One thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

Given at the Council Chamber, Stormont Castle, this 10th day of January, One thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

James Craig.
H. M. Pollock.
R. Dawson Bates.
John M. Andrews.